



KINGSTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

5790 State Street

Kingston, MI 48741

"We believe in developing creative minds, building leaders, fostering a love for community and striving for excellence."

February 20th, 2021

Kingston Parents, Students, and Staff:

We were notified today that a Kingston High School student has tested positive for COVID-19. The student was briefly in the building on Thursday, February 18th, 2021. We have notified all staff, and students who may have had close contact, within 6 feet for 15 minutes or more in a 24 hour period. These individuals will begin the 10 day quarantine period.

The Tuscola County Health Department has been notified and we are following their required protocol. They may also follow up with the parents/ guardians of "close contacts."

We are asking everyone to stay diligent with any health concerns, staying home when feeling ill, or when learning of potential contact/exposure to best ensure our students and staff's health and safety.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact the High School front office 989 683 2550 or the Tuscola Health Department at (989) 673-8114.

Sincerely,

Matt Drake, Superintendent

Kingston Community Schools

Superintendent Matthew Drake: 989.683.2294

High School Principal Mike Seaman: 989.683.2550

Elementary Principal Justin Diegel: 989.683.2284 **High School Fax:** 989.683.2081

District Website: www.kingstonk12.org